Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

WFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023
04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

MC-1230423690
MC-1230423708

MC-1230423710

MC-1230423713

MC-1230423714

MC-1230423716

MC-1230423750

MC-1230423764

MC-1230423772

MC-1230423779

MC-1230423780

MC-1230423786

MC-1230423794

MC-1230423805

MC-1230423810

MC-1230423839

MC-1230423845

MCC-1230423696

MCC-1230423700

MCC-1230423711

MCC-1230423717

MCC-1230423720

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423739

MCC-1230423740

MCC-1230423744

MCC-1230423746

MCC-1230423754

MCC-1230423755

MCC-1230423759

MCC-1230423760

MCC-1230423774

MCC-1230423778

MCC-1230423783

MCC-1230423797

MCC-1230423824

MCC-1230423825

MCC-1230423832

MCC-1230423835

MCC-1230423840

CC-1230423718

St. George's Episcopal Church

Overton Retreat

Parnassus Books

Second Harvest Food Bank

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Pencil Foundation - D

Big Brothers Big Sisters
Belmont Univ - School of Music
Wildwood Resort

Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Ballet

Nashville Opera Association
Music City Doulas LLC

Justice Industries

Cumberland Trust & Investment
Senior Ride Nashville

Christ Church Cathedral

The Adventure Park

Tennessee Tech Univ
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Bartlett Tree Experts

EarthMix

Bare Bones Butcher

Bare Bones Butcher
Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Happy Nest

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Encompass Health Rehab
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Nashville Rescue Mission

OZ Arts Nashville

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Home Living Nashville
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

OZ Arts Nashville

ETSU

Gardens of Babylon

Community Foundation

Acme Feed & Seed

8690
8815

8808

8635

8797

8631

8908

8897

8619

8728

8866

8586

8891

8883

8715

8858

8853

8836

8825

8491

8786

8610

8696

8696

8607

8669

8756

8658

8870

8851

8591

8900

8729

8888

8872

8867

8765

8744

8740

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Page 1 of 8

Salesperson




Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

CC-1230423732
CC-1230423741
CC-1230423766
CC-1230423792
CC-1230423818
CC-1230423826
CC-1230423831
IN-1230423695
IN-1230423709
IN-1230423725
IN-1230423726
IN-1230423728
IN-1230423730
IN-1230423731
IN-1230423737
IN-1230423743
IN-1230423752
IN-1230423756
IN-1230423758
IN-1230423763
IN-1230423765
IN-1230423768
IN-1230423769
IN-1230423770
IN-1230423776
IN-1230423801
IN-1230423802
IN-1230423803
IN-1230423804
IN-1230423808
IN-1230423809
IN-1230423813
IN-1230423819
IN-1230423821
MC-1230423701
MC-1230423706
MC-1230423710
MC-1230423716
MC-1230423724
MC-1230423738
MC-1230423748

MC-1230423749

ETSU

Franklin Theatre
Nashville Zoo

Amazon Nashville

Thirty Tigers - D
Rhizome Productions

TN Brew Works

The Basement East

Retro Vibe (CA)

City Winery Nashville
City Winery Nashville
City Winery Nashville
City Winery Nashville
Market Enginuity

Live Nation

Brooklyn Bowl

Live Nation

Ascension- Marketing and Comm
NAMI TN - CA
Brooklyn Bowl

Brooklyn Bowl

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Live Nation

Market Enginuity

Ryman Auditorium

Live Nation

Market Enginuity
Brooklyn Bowl

Market Enginuity

Live Nation

AEG Presents MW/South
Brooklyn Bowl

Plot Devices

Live Nation

Third Man Records
Cumberland River Compact (CA)
Parnassus Books

Pencil Foundation - D
Children's of Alabama - A
Urban Green Lab (CA)
Nurture The Next (CA)

Urban Green Lab (CA)

30217

30218

30147

30243

30162

30161

30232

30268

30269

30270

30266

30261

30260

30212

30259

30255

30172

30242

30253

30201

30252

30171

30251

30250

30249

30247

30245

8824

8816

8808

8631

8770

8912

8909

8904

Net Amount

Page 2 of 8

Salesperson



Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

MC-1230423750

MC-1230423761

MC-1230423764

MC-1230423771

MC-1230423786

MC-1230423787

MC-1230423789

MC-1230423794

MC-1230423795

MC-1230423828

MC-1230423839

MC-1230423846

MCC-1230423694

MCC-1230423696

MCC-1230423700

MCC-1230423711

MCC-1230423720

MCC-1230423722

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423727

MCC-1230423734

MCC-1230423740

MCC-1230423746

MCC-1230423751

MCC-1230423754

MCC-1230423755

MCC-1230423757

MCC-1230423759

MCC-1230423760

MCC-1230423773

MCC-1230423775

MCC-1230423782

MCC-1230423807

MCC-1230423816

MCC-1230423824

MCC-1230423825

MCC-1230423834

MCC-1230423835

MCC-1230423840

MCC-1230423841

MCC-1230423843

Big Brothers Big Sisters
National Shows 2

Belmont Univ - School of Music
AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
Nashville Opera Association
Craft:Ed (CA)

National Shows 2

Music City Doulas LLC
National Shows 2

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Senior Ride Nashville

Pastaria

WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv

The Adventure Park

Tennessee Tech Univ
Vanderbilt-Bookstore
EarthMix

TN State Parks

Bare Bones Butcher

Bare Bones Butcher

Davidson County Clerk
Milam's Optical Service

Happy Nest

Encompass Health Rehab
Metro Nashville Art Commission
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Nissan North America
Nashville Rescue Mission

OZ Arts Nashville

E3 Innovate

Tennessee State Museum
Currey Ingram Academy
WeGo Public Transit

YWCA of Middle Tennessee
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

OZ Arts Nashville
WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Gardens of Babylon
Community Foundation

Project Return

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty

8908

8898

8897

8895

8586

8892

8832

8891

8889

8865

8858

8850

8552

8836

8825

8491

8610

8837

8696

8696

8600

8608

8669

8658

8907

8870

8851

8617

8591

8900

8741

8567

8601

8880

8874

8872

8867

8862

8744

8740

8803

8540

Net Amount

Page 3 of 8

Salesperson



Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

MCC-1230423844

MC-1230423710
MC-1230423772

MC-1230423828

MC-1230423839

MCC-1230423694
MCC-1230423700
MCC-1230423717
MCC-1230423720
MCC-1230423739
MCC-1230423740
MCC-1230423746
MCC-1230423773
MCC-1230423774
MCC-1230423778
MCC-1230423783
MCC-1230423824

MCC-1230423832

CC-1230423693
CC-1230423697
CC-1230423703
CC-1230423704
CC-1230423715
CC-1230423736
CC-1230423753
CC-1230423767
CC-1230423781
CC-1230423791
CC-1230423793
CC-1230423811
CC-1230423812
CC-1230423815
CC-1230423830
CC-1230423833
CC-1230423842
IN-1230423689

IN-1230423692

IN-1230423698

IN-1230423699

IN-1230423702

IN-1230423705

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty

Parnassus Books

Wildwood Resort

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Senior Ride Nashville
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Tennessee Tech Univ

Bartlett Tree Experts

EarthMix

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Happy Nest

Encompass Health Rehab

E3 Innovate

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

ETSU

Orcutt Winslow

Tennessee Board of Regents
Electronic Express

Delta Dental of TN - D
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Nashville Public Library Found
Amazon Nashville

Frist Center for Visual Arts

Dr. Joseph DeLozier

Amazon Nashville

Twice Daily

Diversified Trust

Franklin Theatre

Bass Berry & Sims

Zander Insurance

Pathway Lending - D
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Two Rivers Ford A

Westminster Presby Church (CA)
National Public Radio

National Public Radio-Fund Dri
Market Enginuity

911 Commission

8539

8808

8619

8865

8858

8552

8825

8786

8610

8607

8669

8658

8741

8737

8734

8729

8872

8765

8841
8557

8501

8915

8596

8896

8749

8778

8563

8711

8877

8875

8827

8817

8846

8514

8515

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Page 4 of 8

Salesperson




Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

IN-1230423707

IN-1230423712

IN-1230423719

IN-1230423721

IN-1230423729

IN-1230423733

IN-1230423735

IN-1230423742

IN-1230423745

IN-1230423747

IN-1230423762

IN-1230423777

IN-1230423784

IN-1230423785

IN-1230423788

IN-1230423790

IN-1230423796

IN-1230423798

IN-1230423799

IN-1230423800

IN-1230423806

IN-1230423814

IN-1230423817

IN-1230423820

IN-1230423822

IN-1230423823

IN-1230423827

IN-1230423836

IN-1230423837

IN-1230423838

IN-1230423847

MC-1230423690

MC-1230423701

MC-1230423706

MC-1230423708

MC-1230423710

MC-1230423713

MC-1230423714

MC-1230423716

MC-1230423724

MC-1230423738

MC-1230423748

GulfQuest

Assoc of American Indian Phys
Dakota Batteries

Market Enginuity

National Shows 2

Howell Allen Clinic

Market Enginuity

Truist

Thirty Tigers

Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
SFM Mutual Insurance

Craft:Ed (CA)

New Way Now, Inc

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Insperity

Live Nation

Tennessee Assoc/Craft Art - CA
Nash Chamber Music Soc. (CA)
Murray State University
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Market Enginuity

Nashville Home Show (CA)
Harpeth Conservancy (CA)
Market Enginuity
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Market Enginuity

Perennial Plant Soc MidTN -CA
Market Enginuity

St. George's Episcopal Church
Third Man Records

Cumberland River Compact (CA)
Overton Retreat

Parnassus Books

Second Harvest Food Bank

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Pencil Foundation - D
Children's of Alabama - A
Urban Green Lab (CA)

Nurture The Next (CA)

8814

8798

8777

8767

8914

8905

8910

8857

8899

8766

8500

8894

8893

8879

8890

8886

8885

8884

8881

8876

8213

8564

8871

8869

8558

8859

8849

8690

8824

8816

8815

8808

8635

8797

8631

8770

8912

8909

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Page 5 of 8

Salesperson




Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

MC-1230423749

MC-1230423750

MC-1230423761

MC-1230423764

MC-1230423771

MC-1230423772

MC-1230423779

MC-1230423780

MC-1230423786

MC-1230423787

MC-1230423789

MC-1230423794

MC-1230423795

MC-1230423805

MC-1230423810

MC-1230423828

MC-1230423839

MC-1230423845

MC-1230423846

MCC-1230423691

MCC-1230423694

MCC-1230423696

MCC-1230423700

MCC-1230423711

MCC-1230423717

MCC-1230423720

MCC-1230423722

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423723

MCC-1230423727

MCC-1230423734

MCC-1230423739

MCC-1230423740

MCC-1230423744

MCC-1230423746

MCC-1230423751

MCC-1230423754

MCC-1230423755

MCC-1230423757

MCC-1230423759

MCC-1230423760

MCC-1230423773

Urban Green Lab (CA)

Big Brothers Big Sisters
National Shows 2

Belmont Univ - School of Music
AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
Wildwood Resort

Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Ballet

Nashville Opera Association
Craft:Ed (CA)

National Shows 2

Music City Doulas LLC
National Shows 2

Justice Industries

Cumberland Trust & Investment
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Senior Ride Nashville

Christ Church Cathedral
Pastaria

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
The Adventure Park

Tennessee Tech Univ
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Bartlett Tree Experts

EarthMix

TN State Parks

Bare Bones Butcher

Bare Bones Butcher

Davidson County Clerk

Milam's Optical Service
Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Happy Nest

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Encompass Health Rehab
Metro Nashville Art Commission
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Nissan North America

Nashville Rescue Mission

OZ Arts Nashville

E3 Innovate

8904

8908

8898

8897

8895

8619

8728

8866

8586

8892

8832

8891

8889

8883

8715

8865

8858

8853

8850

8845

8552

8491

8786

8610

8837

8696

8696

8600

8608

8607

8669

8756

8658

8907

8870

8851

8617

Net Amount

Page 6 of 8

Salesperson



Date Range: from 04/01/23 to 04/30/23

Nashville Public Radio

Date: May 1, 2023 11:41:39 AM CDT

Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

04/30/2023

MCC-1230423774

MCC-1230423775

MCC-1230423778

MCC-1230423782

MCC-1230423783

MCC-1230423797

MCC-1230423807

MCC-1230423816

MCC-1230423824

MCC-1230423825

MCC-1230423829

MCC-1230423832

MCC-1230423834

MCC-1230423835

MCC-1230423840

MCC-1230423841

MCC-1230423843

MCC-1230423844

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Tennessee State Museum

Stites and Harbison- D

Currey Ingram Academy
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Home Living Nashville

WeGo Public Transit

YWCA of Middle Tennessee
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

OZ Arts Nashville
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
ETSU

WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Gardens of Babylon
Community Foundation

Project Return

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty

8737

8567

8734

8601

8729

8888

8880

8874

8872

8867

8485

8765

8862

8744

8740

8803

8540

Printed by: 500917kpage

Net Amount
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Salesperson





